

Henry Schein One Partners with 42 North Dental to Drive Innovation with Cloud Technology and Al Diagnostics

January 25, 2024

Best-in-class one-platform approach sets standard of care throughout the patient journey for 100+ practices

AMERICAN FORK, Utah--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 25, 2024-- Henry Schein One today announced that 42 North Dental is implementing the full range of the company's cloud-based platform including Dentrix Ascend, Jarvis Analytics, TechCentral and its Al-enabled X-ray analysis tool, Detect Al, powered and manufactured by VideaHealth.

42 North Dental, a dental support organization based in the Boston area, continues to implement the Henry Schein One platform across its more than 100 practices to create a scalable experience for their clinicians and patients.

Dentrix Ascend streamlines workflows with its intuitive interface and cloud-based flexibility. The technology can scale to accommodate 42 North Dental's dynamic growth, while seamlessly integrating Detect AI into the platform. An <u>FDA-approved study by VideaHealth</u> revealed a 43% decrease in missed caries diagnoses by dentists utilizing the AI-powered system. The study also documented a 15% reduction in false positives, suggesting a substantial improvement in diagnostic accuracy and the potential for optimal treatment plans for all patients.

"Together with 42 North Dental, we're raising the standard of care for patients, empowering practices to deliver exceptional, personalized experiences through cutting-edge technology," said Alan Rencher, Chief Technology Officer, Henry Schein One. "We're not just streamlining practice management – we're partnering with our customers to achieve their vision and become essential health accelerators, driving positive change within the dental industry."

The decision to partner with Henry Schein One by 42 North Dental's clinical management team, field operations, and support staff leaders reflects their commitment to innovation. The platform's effectiveness, coupled with Henry Schein One's world-class implementation and support, solidified Dentrix Ascend and Detect AI as the clear choice for empowering 42 North Dental's supported practices and their teams to deliver personalized, exceptional care.

"At 42 North Dental, we're committed to continually raising the bar for what's possible in the practice of dentistry by delivering healthy, confident smiles for life," said Michael Scialabba, DDS, Chief Clinical Officer of 42 North Dental. "This new technology aligns perfectly with our mission and empowers our teams to enhance the patient experience."

With this transformative step, 42 North Dental sets a new standard for its patient-centric dentistry, proving that innovation truly delivers healthy smiles for life.

Henry Schein One Chief Marketing and Customer Experience Officer Ali Hyatt will participate in a panel at the Yankee Dental Congress in Boston on Jan. 25, 2024, alongside leaders from 42 North Dental and VideaHealth. The session, titled "Al in Practice: The Future is Now," will be moderated by 42 North Dental's Dr. Scialabba from 2-4 p.m. Eastern time. Additional panelists include VideaHealth Founder and CEO Florian Hillen and 42 North Dental's Stephanie Payne, DDS.

About 42 North

42 North Dental is a leading dental organization supporting 38 practice brands in 100+ locations. Committed to setting the quality standard in dental care, 42 North Dental operates clinically under the principles of quality, safety, and compliance. 42 North Dental was created for dentists and is rooted in over 40 years of experience in dentistry. To learn more, visit 42northdental.com and follow on LinkedIn.

About Henry Schein One

Henry Schein One, the leader in all things dental software, empowers dentists to focus on patient care, ensuring practice success.

With its simple and integrated software, practices are finally more seamless, more efficient, and more profitable—meaning patients and practitioners are happier. With comprehensive solutions: demand generation, patient experience, practice management, revenue management, dental analytics, and clinical workflow, dental practices will be running smoother than ever before.

Henry Schein One, LLC, is a joint venture between Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) and Internet Brands. The company's portfolio of leading brands includes Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Jarvis Analytics™, TechCentral™, Lighthouse360+, and DentalPlans.com®, along with solutions offered through international companies, including Dentally and Software of Excellence, among others. For a full list of our brands, please visit our website or connect with us on LinkedIn.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240124192079/en/

Finley Lambert, Global Director of Communications, Content + Brand Finley.Lambert@henryscheinone.com, 757-724-3232

Source: Henry Schein One, LLC